

CITY OF SIDNEY 24-09 FOURTH AVENUE SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT BID TABULATION <i>April 11, 2024</i>										
Line No.	Ref. No.	Item Description	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		SPEARMAN BROS. SIDNEY, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH	
					Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension	Cost	Extension
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, AS PER PLAN (8" SANITARY, 4th AVENUE)	785	FT	\$10.00	\$7,850.00	\$1.00	\$785.00	\$20.00	\$15,700.00
4	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (DRIVE APPROACH)	50	SY	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
5	202	WALK REMOVED	575	SF	\$2.00	\$1,150.00	\$3.00	\$1,725.00	\$1.00	\$575.00
6	202	MANHOLE ABANDONED	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7	203	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, TYPE H (#57 AGGREGATE), AS PER PLAN	90	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$4,950.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
8	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	1,410	SY	\$1.25	\$1,762.50	\$1.00	\$1,410.00	\$0.01	\$14.10
9	301	7" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	275	C.Y.	\$375.00	\$103,125.00	\$225.00	\$61,875.00	\$300.00	\$82,500.00
10	304	6" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	235	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$14,100.00	\$45.00	\$10,575.00	\$60.00	\$14,100.00
11	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	85	GAL.	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$8.00	\$680.00
12	441	2-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	90	C.Y.	\$450.00	\$40,500.00	\$300.00	\$27,000.00	\$400.00	\$36,000.00
13	441	1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22, (449)	50	C.Y.	\$475.00	\$23,750.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$20,000.00
14	441	4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (DRIVE APPROACHES)	4	C.Y.	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
15	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	18	SY	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
16	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	435	SF	\$12.00	\$5,220.00	\$10.00	\$4,350.00	\$12.00	\$5,220.00
17	608	6" CONCRETE WALK (DRIVE APPROACH)	140	SF	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,100.00
18	608	CURB RAMP w/DETECTABLE WARNING	85	SF	\$25.00	\$2,125.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$30.00	\$2,550.00
19	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	265	FT	\$75.00	\$19,875.00	\$50.00	\$13,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,600.00
20	611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	2,270	FT	\$100.00	\$227,000.00	\$120.00	\$272,400.00	\$125.00	\$283,750.00
21	611	TYPE 3 SANITARY MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	9	EACH	\$7,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00
22	611	SANITARY INSPECTION CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	18	EACH	\$700.00	\$12,600.00	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$700.00	\$12,600.00
23	611	SANITARY INSPECTION CLEANOUT WITH CAST-IRON COVER (IN DRIVE), AS PER PLAN	5	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
24	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	1,515	FT	\$70.00	\$106,050.00	\$120.00	\$181,800.00	\$115.00	\$174,225.00
25	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
26	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
27	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	50	FT	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
28	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	30	FT	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$30.00
29	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	10	FT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
30	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
31	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
32	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, REMOVED AND RESET	3	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, ADJUSTED TO GRADE	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
34	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
35	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	50	FT	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
36	638	12" WATER VALVE REMOVED AND RESET	1	EACH	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
37	642	CENTER LINE, DOUBLE YELLOW, TYPE A	0.40	MILE	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00
38	642	STOP LINE, 24"	60	FT	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$480.00
39	642	CROSSWALK LINE, 12"	60	FT	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$360.00
40	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, SCHOOL (96")	1	EACH	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
41	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	185	SY	\$6.50	\$1,202.50	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$8.00	\$1,480.00
42	661	DECIDUOUS TREE, 2" CALIPER, CARPINUS BETULUS (EUROPEAN HORNBEAM)	1	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
43	832	EROSION CONTROL (INLET PROTECTION)	15	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
44	SPEC	FILL AND PLUG ABANDONED CONDUIT	189	FT	\$30.00	\$5,670.00	\$20.00	\$3,780.00	\$10.00	\$1,890.00
45	SPEC	CAP AND PLUG EXISTING LATERAL	50	EACH	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
				TOTAL	\$724,515.00		\$719,725.00		\$781,955.10	